
DCC - Beatsons Knockhill Stages - 3 December 2017 Awards

Overall
6 Chris West Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car 2300cc 44:49 1
3 Nigel Feeney Paula Swinscoe Mini Countryman WRC 1600cc 44:56 2

12 Taylor Gibb Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 1998cc 45:01 3

Class A - up to and including 1400cc
47 Aaron Rix Rob Cook Ford KA 1400cc 51:34 20 1
35 Sam Johnson Liam Johnson Seat Arosa 1390cc 51:54 23 2
44 Cameron Craig Ewan Lees Peugeot 205 1360cc 54:10 29 3

Class B - 1401cc up to and including 1600cc
25 Paul Sheard Bruce Lindsay Mazda Mx5 1600cc 49:26 16 1
39 Ashleigh Morris Jamie Mactavish Ford Fiesta R200 1596cc 51:38 21 2
32 Andy Pecover Kevin Blackford Ford Focus 1600cc 52:04 24 3

Class C - 1601cc up to and including 2000cc
11 Ross Marshall Denver Rafferty Ford Escort 2000cc 46:08 9 1
23 Benjamin Smith Steven Smith Renault Clio 182 1998cc 48:19 12 2
28 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1999cc 48:27 13 3

Class D1 - 2001cc and above  2 wheel drive
2 Alan Kirkaldy Don Whyatt Ford Escort 2499cc 45:07 4 2
1 Ian Woodhouse Jason Leaf Ford Escort Mk2 2494cc 45:59 8 3

15 Mark Kelly Andy Baker Ford Escort MK2 2500cc 46:42 10 4

Class D2 - 2001cc and above  4 wheel drive
7 John Marshall Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 1998cc 45:15 5 3



4 John Stone Shona Hale Ford Fiesta 2500cc 45:28 6 4
8 James Gibb Charley Sayer-Payne Mitusbushi Evo 1998cc 45:29 7 5

Highest Placed Dunfermline CC member
7 John Marshall Subaru Impreza 1998cc 45:15 5 3

12 Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 1998cc 45:01 3 2

Highest Placed MSN Competitor
6 Chris West Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car 2300cc 44:49 1 1

Best Presented Car at Scrutineering
22 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc 47:41 11 5

Spirit of the Rally
21 Joshua Davey Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 1997cc



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd Beatsons Knockhill Stages 3 December 2017
Results Final at 16:20 on 3 Dec 2017

In Overall Order
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Other Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

6 Chris West Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car 2300cc D1 5:20 5:08 5:52 5:53 6:03 6:01 5:19 5:13 44:49 1 1
3 Nigel Feeney Paula Swinscoe Mini Countryman WRC 1600cc D2 5:25 5:14 5:56 5:53 6:04 6:01 5:16 5:07 44:56 2 1

12 Taylor Gibb Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 1998cc D2 5:30 5:18 5:58 5:47 6:08 5:57 5:13 5:10 45:01 3 2
2 Alan Kirkaldy Don Whyatt Ford Escort 2499cc D1 5:19 5:13 5:53 5:58 6:08 6:07 5:18 5:11 45:07 4 2
7 John Marshall Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 1998cc D2 5:27 5:17 6:01 6:00 6:00 5:59 5:17 5:14 45:15 5 3
4 John Stone Shona Hale Ford Fiesta 2500cc D2 5:21 5:17 6:04 5:58 6:09 6:06 5:20 5:13 45:28 6 4
8 James Gibb Charley Sayer-Payne Mitusbushi Evo 1998cc D2 5:22 5:19 5:59 6:04 6:11 5:59 5:20 5:15 45:29 7 5
1 Ian Woodhouse Jason Leaf Ford Escort Mk2 2494cc D1 5:23 5:16 6:04 6:02 6:14 6:11 5:30 5:19 45:59 8 3

11 Ross Marshall Denver Rafferty Ford Escort 2000cc C 5:32 5:19 6:03 6:00 6:16 6:09 5:25 5:24 46:08 9 1
15 Mark Kelly Andy Baker Ford Escort MK2 2500cc D1 5:36 5:13 6:02 5:56 6:16 6:09 5:57 5:33 46:42 10 4
22 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc D1 5:52 5:34 6:17 6:15 6:23 6:19 5:31 5:30 47:41 11 5
23 Benjamin Smith Steven Smith Renault Clio 182 1998cc C 5:57 5:35 6:27 6:20 6:32 6:19 5:34 5:35 48:19 12 2
28 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1999cc C 5:45 5:39 6:25 6:18 6:31 6:32 5:43 5:34 48:27 13 3
24 Ciro Carannante Simon Coates Porsche Cayman 2900cc D1 5:57 5:42 6:26 6:19 6:34 6:28 5:36 5:32 48:34 14 6
10 Mike Taylor Martin Haggett Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus 2500cc D1 5:50 5:36 6:27 6:26 6:32 6:31 5:38 5:36 48:36 15 7
25 Paul Sheard Bruce Lindsay Mazda Mx5 1600cc B 6:11 5:44 6:27 6:27 6:37 6:39 5:44 5:37 49:26 16 1
20 Dane Walker Dave Boyes Ford Escort Mk11 2000cc C 5:38 5:25 6:14 6:11 6:25 6:27 5:38 7:33 49:31 17 4
38 Sandy Arbuthnott Ian Arbuthnott Ford Focus 2000cc D2 6:01 5:50 6:36 6:39 6:55 6:36 5:44 5:56 50:17 18 6
26 Cathy Sewart Colin Stephens Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 1972cc C 6:06 5:53 6:39 6:47 7:01 6:44 5:44 5:54 50:48 19 5
47 Aaron Rix Rob Cook Ford KA 1400cc A 6:17 6:16 6:48 6:47 7:00 6:48 5:44 5:54 51:34 20 1
39 Ashleigh Morris Jamie Mactavish Ford Fiesta R200 1596cc B 6:25 5:48 6:53 6:45 7:01 6:44 5:44 6:18 51:38 21 2
29 Robert Marshall Lewis MacDougall Ford Escort 1999cc C 6:26 5:59 7:05 6:46 6:54 6:47 5:44 5:58 51:39 22 6
35 Sam Johnson Liam Johnson Seat Arosa 1390cc A 6:13 6:01 7:09 7:00 6:58 6:52 5:44 5:57 51:54 23 2
32 Andy Pecover Kevin Blackford Ford Focus 1600cc B 6:11 5:56 7:07 6:55 6:56 7:09 5:44 6:06 52:04 24 3
33 Blair Thomson Darren Riley Peugeot 205 2000cc C 6:29 6:06 7:11 6:56 7:11 6:50 5:44 5:56 52:23 25 7
46 Alistair Dalgliesh David Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 1994cc D2 6:54 6:21 6:54 6:55 6:53 6:45 5:44 6:01 52:27 26 7
41 Steven Chalmers Gordon Chalmers Subaru Impreza 2000cc D2 6:56 6:31 7:07 7:08 7:06 6:58 5:44 6:03 53:33 27 8
40 John Carroll Linda Thomas Ford Escort Mark 2 2496cc D1 7:05 6:18 7:08 7:03 7:12 7:11 5:44 6:11 53:52 28 8
44 Cameron Craig Ewan Lees Peugeot 205 1360cc A 6:47 6:22 7:06 7:20 7:17 7:01 5:44 6:33 54:10 29 3
36 Craig Aston Nick Baker Toyota Yaris 1299cc A 6:49 6:35 7:19 7:14 7:25 7:10 5:44 6:23 54:39 30 4
43 Alan Ross Ian Parker Citroen Saxo 1598cc B 7:29 6:28 7:25 7:18 7:42 7:19 5:44 6:34 55:59 31 4
49 Marc McCubbin Andrew Blackwood Skoda Citigo 998cc A 7:14 6:49 7:41 7:37 7:56 7:39 5:44 6:45 57:25 32 5



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd Beatsons Knockhill Stages 3 December 2017
Results Final at 16:20 on 3 Dec 2017

In Overall Order
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Other Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

42 James Clark Paul Orchiston Audi TT 1800cc D2 7:23 6:40 7:32 7:49 8:22 7:57 5:44 6:06 57:33 33 9
14 Donnie Macdonald Harry Chalmers Mitsubishi Evo9 1997cc D2 5:30 30:00 6:18 6:08 6:23 6:04 5:20 5:15 70:58 34 10

5 Peter Smith Graham Wild Ford Escort 2500cc D1 6:16 6:00 6:35 6:24 30:00 6:57 F/F
9 Andrew Gallacher Joan Blackwood Ford Focus WRC 1998cc D2 5:27 5:36 6:03 6:35 Gbox F/F

17 Jim Sharp Craig Wallace Mitsubishi Evo 1998cc D2 6:57 5:07 unwell F/F
18 Ross Hunter Sean Robson Peugeot 205 1997cc C 5:26 5:16 6:06 6:05 9:00 Radiator F/F
19 Scott McMinn Amy McCubbin Subaru Impreza 1998cc D2 5:54 5:45 6:34 6:54 Trans F/F
21 Joshua Davey Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 1997cc C 5:10 5:05 6:00 5:47 5:56 GBox F/F
27 Steven Hay Steven Brown Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc A 5:59 5:46 6:28 6:21 7:04 GBox F/F
30 Kieran O'Kane Ian Blackley Opel Ascona 3000cc D1 6:11 6:06 Engine F/F
31 Mark Annison Ian Humphrey Ford Puma 1396cc A 6:26 9:00 Off Road F/F
34 Kevin Mathers Shannon Turnbull Peugeot 205 1905cc C 6:14 5:53 6:43 6:57 6:47 6:48 5:44 F/F
37 Alistair Haw Chris Lees Peugeot 309 1998cc C 6:08 5:52 6:36 6:27 6:38 6:39 5:44 F/F
48 Neil Coalter Hannah Cessford Ford Puma 1600cc B Wheel F/F



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd Beatsons Knockhill Stages 3 December 2017
Results Final at 16:20 on 3 Dec 2017

In Class Order
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Other Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

47 Aaron Rix Rob Cook Ford KA 1400cc A 6:17 6:16 6:48 6:47 7:00 6:48 5:44 5:54 51:34 20 1
35 Sam Johnson Liam Johnson Seat Arosa 1390cc A 6:13 6:01 7:09 7:00 6:58 6:52 5:44 5:57 51:54 23 2
44 Cameron Craig Ewan Lees Peugeot 205 1360cc A 6:47 6:22 7:06 7:20 7:17 7:01 5:44 6:33 54:10 29 3
36 Craig Aston Nick Baker Toyota Yaris 1299cc A 6:49 6:35 7:19 7:14 7:25 7:10 5:44 6:23 54:39 30 4
49 Marc McCubbin Andrew Blackwood Skoda Citigo 998cc A 7:14 6:49 7:41 7:37 7:56 7:39 5:44 6:45 57:25 32 5
27 Steven Hay Steven Brown Vauxhall Corsa 1389cc A 5:59 5:46 6:28 6:21 7:04 GBox F/F
31 Mark Annison Ian Humphrey Ford Puma 1396cc A 6:26 9:00 Off Road F/F
25 Paul Sheard Bruce Lindsay Mazda Mx5 1600cc B 6:11 5:44 6:27 6:27 6:37 6:39 5:44 5:37 49:26 16 1
39 Ashleigh Morris Jamie Mactavish Ford Fiesta R200 1596cc B 6:25 5:48 6:53 6:45 7:01 6:44 5:44 6:18 51:38 21 2
32 Andy Pecover Kevin Blackford Ford Focus 1600cc B 6:11 5:56 7:07 6:55 6:56 7:09 5:44 6:06 52:04 24 3
43 Alan Ross Ian Parker Citroen Saxo 1598cc B 7:29 6:28 7:25 7:18 7:42 7:19 5:44 6:34 55:59 31 4
48 Neil Coalter Hannah Cessford Ford Puma 1600cc B Wheel F/F
11 Ross Marshall Denver Rafferty Ford Escort 2000cc C 5:32 5:19 6:03 6:00 6:16 6:09 5:25 5:24 46:08 9 1
23 Benjamin Smith Steven Smith Renault Clio 182 1998cc C 5:57 5:35 6:27 6:20 6:32 6:19 5:34 5:35 48:19 12 2
28 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta 1999cc C 5:45 5:39 6:25 6:18 6:31 6:32 5:43 5:34 48:27 13 3
20 Dane Walker Dave Boyes Ford Escort Mk11 2000cc C 5:38 5:25 6:14 6:11 6:25 6:27 5:38 7:33 49:31 17 4
26 Cathy Sewart Colin Stephens Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 1972cc C 6:06 5:53 6:39 6:47 7:01 6:44 5:44 5:54 50:48 19 5
29 Robert Marshall Lewis MacDougall Ford Escort 1999cc C 6:26 5:59 7:05 6:46 6:54 6:47 5:44 5:58 51:39 22 6
33 Blair Thomson Darren Riley Peugeot 205 2000cc C 6:29 6:06 7:11 6:56 7:11 6:50 5:44 5:56 52:23 25 7
18 Ross Hunter Sean Robson Peugeot 205 1997cc C 5:26 5:16 6:06 6:05 9:00 Radiator F/F
21 Joshua Davey Tamsyn Davey Darrian T90 1997cc C 5:10 5:05 6:00 5:47 5:56 GBox F/F
34 Kevin Mathers Shannon Turnbull Peugeot 205 1905cc C 6:14 5:53 6:43 6:57 6:47 6:48 5:44 F/F
37 Alistair Haw Chris Lees Peugeot 309 1998cc C 6:08 5:52 6:36 6:27 6:38 6:39 5:44 F/F

6 Chris West Keith Hounslow Peugeot 306 Maxi Kit Car 2300cc D1 5:20 5:08 5:52 5:53 6:03 6:01 5:19 5:13 44:49 1 1
2 Alan Kirkaldy Don Whyatt Ford Escort 2499cc D1 5:19 5:13 5:53 5:58 6:08 6:07 5:18 5:11 45:07 4 2
1 Ian Woodhouse Jason Leaf Ford Escort Mk2 2494cc D1 5:23 5:16 6:04 6:02 6:14 6:11 5:30 5:19 45:59 8 3

15 Mark Kelly Andy Baker Ford Escort MK2 2500cc D1 5:36 5:13 6:02 5:56 6:16 6:09 5:57 5:33 46:42 10 4
22 Tom Blackwood Gordon Winning Ford Escort Mk2 2499cc D1 5:52 5:34 6:17 6:15 6:23 6:19 5:31 5:30 47:41 11 5
24 Ciro Carannante Simon Coates Porsche Cayman 2900cc D1 5:57 5:42 6:26 6:19 6:34 6:28 5:36 5:32 48:34 14 6
10 Mike Taylor Martin Haggett Talbot Sunbeam-Lotus 2500cc D1 5:50 5:36 6:27 6:26 6:32 6:31 5:38 5:36 48:36 15 7
40 John Carroll Linda Thomas Ford Escort Mark 2 2496cc D1 7:05 6:18 7:08 7:03 7:12 7:11 5:44 6:11 53:52 28 8

5 Peter Smith Graham Wild Ford Escort 2500cc D1 6:16 6:00 6:35 6:24 30:00 6:57 F/F



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd Beatsons Knockhill Stages 3 December 2017
Results Final at 16:20 on 3 Dec 2017

In Class Order
No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Other Total OA Pos Cl. Pos

30 Kieran O'Kane Ian Blackley Opel Ascona 3000cc D1 6:11 6:06 Engine F/F
3 Nigel Feeney Paula Swinscoe Mini Countryman WRC 1600cc D2 5:25 5:14 5:56 5:53 6:04 6:01 5:16 5:07 44:56 2 1

12 Taylor Gibb Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 1998cc D2 5:30 5:18 5:58 5:47 6:08 5:57 5:13 5:10 45:01 3 2
7 John Marshall Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 1998cc D2 5:27 5:17 6:01 6:00 6:00 5:59 5:17 5:14 45:15 5 3
4 John Stone Shona Hale Ford Fiesta 2500cc D2 5:21 5:17 6:04 5:58 6:09 6:06 5:20 5:13 45:28 6 4
8 James Gibb Charley Sayer-Payne Mitusbushi Evo 1998cc D2 5:22 5:19 5:59 6:04 6:11 5:59 5:20 5:15 45:29 7 5

38 Sandy Arbuthnott Ian Arbuthnott Ford Focus 2000cc D2 6:01 5:50 6:36 6:39 6:55 6:36 5:44 5:56 50:17 18 6
46 Alistair Dalgliesh David Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 1994cc D2 6:54 6:21 6:54 6:55 6:53 6:45 5:44 6:01 52:27 26 7
41 Steven Chalmers Gordon Chalmers Subaru Impreza 2000cc D2 6:56 6:31 7:07 7:08 7:06 6:58 5:44 6:03 53:33 27 8
42 James Clark Paul Orchiston Audi TT 1800cc D2 7:23 6:40 7:32 7:49 8:22 7:57 5:44 6:06 57:33 33 9
14 Donnie Macdonald Harry Chalmers Mitsubishi Evo9 1997cc D2 5:30 30:00 6:18 6:08 6:23 6:04 5:20 5:15 70:58 34 10

9 Andrew Gallacher Joan Blackwood Ford Focus WRC 1998cc D2 5:27 5:36 6:03 6:35 Gbox F/F
17 Jim Sharp Craig Wallace Mitsubishi Evo 1998cc D2 6:57 5:07 unwell F/F
19 Scott McMinn Amy McCubbin Subaru Impreza 1998cc D2 5:54 5:45 6:34 6:54 Trans F/F



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd Beatsons Knockhill Stages 3 December 2017
Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8

Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time

1 21 5:10 21 5:05 6 5:52 12 5:47 21 5:56 12 5:57 12 5:13 3 5:07
2 2 5:19 17 5:07 2 5:53 21 5:47 7 6:00 7 5:59 3 5:16 12 5:10
3 6 5:20 6 5:08 3 5:56 6 5:53 6 6:03 8 5:59 7 5:17 2 5:11
4 4 5:21 2 5:13 12 5:58 3 5:53 3 6:04 6 6:01 2 5:18 6 5:13
5 8 5:22 15 5:13 8 5:59 15 5:56 12 6:08 3 6:01 6 5:19 4 5:13
6 1 5:23 3 5:14 21 6:00 2 5:58 2 6:08 14 6:04 4 5:20 7 5:14
7 3 5:25 1 5:16 7 6:01 4 5:58 4 6:09 4 6:06 8 5:20 8 5:15
8 18 5:26 18 5:16 15 6:02 7 6:00 8 6:11 2 6:07 14 5:20 14 5:15
9 7 5:27 7 5:17 11 6:03 11 6:00 1 6:14 11 6:09 11 5:25 1 5:19
10 9 5:27 4 5:17 9 6:03 1 6:02 11 6:16 15 6:09 1 5:30 11 5:24
11 12 5:30 12 5:18 4 6:04 8 6:04 15 6:16 1 6:11 22 5:31 22 5:30
12 14 5:30 8 5:19 1 6:04 18 6:05 22 6:23 22 6:19 23 5:34 24 5:32
13 11 5:32 11 5:19 18 6:06 14 6:08 14 6:23 23 6:19 24 5:36 15 5:33
14 15 5:36 20 5:25 20 6:14 20 6:11 20 6:25 20 6:27 10 5:38 28 5:34
15 20 5:38 22 5:34 22 6:17 22 6:15 28 6:31 24 6:28 20 5:38 23 5:35
16 28 5:45 23 5:35 14 6:18 28 6:18 23 6:32 10 6:31 28 5:43 10 5:36
17 10 5:50 10 5:36 28 6:25 24 6:19 10 6:32 28 6:32 25 5:44 25 5:37
18 22 5:52 9 5:36 24 6:26 23 6:20 24 6:34 38 6:36 38 5:44 26 5:54
19 19 5:54 28 5:39 23 6:27 27 6:21 25 6:37 25 6:39 26 5:44 47 5:54
20 23 5:57 24 5:42 10 6:27 5 6:24 37 6:38 37 6:39 47 5:44 38 5:56
21 24 5:57 25 5:44 25 6:27 10 6:26 34 6:47 26 6:44 39 5:44 33 5:56
22 27 5:59 19 5:45 27 6:28 25 6:27 46 6:53 39 6:44 29 5:44 35 5:57
23 38 6:01 27 5:46 19 6:34 37 6:27 29 6:54 46 6:45 35 5:44 29 5:58
24 26 6:06 39 5:48 5 6:35 9 6:35 38 6:55 29 6:47 32 5:44 46 6:01
25 37 6:08 38 5:50 38 6:36 38 6:39 32 6:56 47 6:48 33 5:44 41 6:03



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd Beatsons Knockhill Stages 3 December 2017
Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8

Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time Car No Time

26 25 6:11 37 5:52 37 6:36 39 6:45 35 6:58 34 6:48 46 5:44 32 6:06
27 32 6:11 26 5:53 26 6:39 29 6:46 47 7:00 33 6:50 41 5:44 42 6:06
28 30 6:11 34 5:53 34 6:43 26 6:47 26 7:01 35 6:52 40 5:44 40 6:11
29 35 6:13 32 5:56 47 6:48 47 6:47 39 7:01 5 6:57 44 5:44 39 6:18
30 34 6:14 29 5:59 39 6:53 19 6:54 27 7:04 41 6:58 36 5:44 36 6:23
31 5 6:16 5 6:00 46 6:54 32 6:55 41 7:06 44 7:01 43 5:44 44 6:33
32 47 6:17 35 6:01 29 7:05 46 6:55 33 7:11 32 7:09 49 5:44 43 6:34
33 39 6:25 33 6:06 44 7:06 33 6:56 40 7:12 36 7:10 42 5:44 49 6:45
34 29 6:26 30 6:06 32 7:07 34 6:57 44 7:17 40 7:11 34 5:44 20 7:33
35 31 6:26 47 6:16 41 7:07 35 7:00 36 7:25 43 7:19 37 5:44
36 33 6:29 40 6:18 40 7:08 40 7:03 43 7:42 49 7:39 15 5:57
37 44 6:47 46 6:21 35 7:09 41 7:08 49 7:56 42 7:57
38 36 6:49 44 6:22 33 7:11 36 7:14 42 8:22
39 46 6:54 43 6:28 36 7:19 43 7:18 18 9:00
40 41 6:56 41 6:31 43 7:25 44 7:20 5 30:00
41 17 6:57 36 6:35 42 7:32 49 7:37
42 40 7:05 42 6:40 49 7:41 42 7:49
43 49 7:14 49 6:49
44 42 7:23 31 9:00
45 43 7:29 14 30:00
46


